sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                     Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
SDC’s QuietDuo™ IP100 series retrofit electric latch retraction
PoE kits enable electric access control and dogging of panic
and fire rated mechanical exit devices. When energized the motor
retracts the exit device latch and pulls the pushpad into the dogged
(depressed) position enabling momentary or sustained push and
pull operation of the door. The latch retraction mechanism may be

Designates optional step
 STEP NUMBER: 1
ORDERING EXAMPLE: IP100VDK
  HOW TO ORDER
FACTORY INSTALL KITS**
* See chart in applications for complete details on exit device compatibility.
** SDC does not supply exit device. Factory installed kits require a mechanical exit device to be sent to SDC’s factory for installation.
* Available for 33A/35A rim devices only.
  RELATED PRODUCTS
RETROFIT MONITORING KITS
In addition to retrofit motorized electric latch retraction kits, SDC
also offers a variety of retrofit monitoring kits for field installation.
Request-to-exit (REX) monitoring kits can be used to monitor
the pushpad/dogged status on an exit device. The table below
outlines exit device compability and part numbers for both
request-to-exit (REX) and latch status (LS) monitoring kits.
Brand Rim SVR CVR Mortise REX LS
Adams Rite 8700 / 8800 / 3700 8100 / 8200 / 3100 8500 / 8600 / 3600 ----- LRAR1R -----
Corbin Russwin ED5200 / ED4200 ED5400 ED4800 / ED5800 ----- LRCR1R LRCR1L
Falcon 25-R / F-25-R /
24-R / F-24-R
25-V / F-25-V /
24-V / F-24-V
25-C / F-25-C /
24-C / F-24-C
----- LRFR1R -----
Hager 4501-RIM 4501-SVR ----- ----- LRH1R LRH1L
Sargent 8800 8700 ----- ----- LRSG1R -----
SDC S6100 S6200 S6800 S6300 LRSDC1R LRSDC1L
Von Duprin 98 / 99 9827 / 9927 /
9857 / 9957
9847 / 9947 9875 / 9975 LRVD1R LRVD1L
Von Duprin 33A / 35A 3327A / 3527A 3347A / 3547A ----- LRVD1R LRVD2L*
Yale 7100 / 7100-2 /
7200
7110 / 7210 7120 / 7220 ----- LRY1R LRY1L
LIT-DS_IP100_031822
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783© 2021 Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system 4
  COMPONENT CONSIDERATIONS
LOW ENERGY OPERATORS
SDC’s low energy swing door operators are designed
for applications requiring ADA compliance, user
convenience and touchless solutions. The state-of-the-art
microprocessor-based operator is self-tuning and self-
learning while offering non-handed operation, full mechanical
stops, door sequencing and a variety of interface options
for sensors, push-plates, fire alarms and electrified locks. A
built-in 1 Amp power supply allows users to power electric
latch retraction directly from the operator.
CLICK TO VIEW
KEYPADS & READERS
SDC has a variety of digital keypad and proximity card
access control system equipment to meet any need.
SDC’s keypads and readers are engineered to provide
real-world door control of a single opening up to 100
doors, such as indoor, outdoor and PC-based systems,
while ensuring fire and life safety code compliance along
with superior expandability and flexibility in authorization
identification, authentication, access approval and
accountability of entities through login credentials.
CLICK TO VIEW
POWER CONTROLLERS
SDC access control power supplies have been developed
specifically to support access controls and electric
locking hardware. They are UL listed and provide filtered